SP21
Peristaltic Sample Pump
Installation and Operation Manual
SP21
Peristaltic Sample Pump
DECEMBER 20, 2023
Flomotion Systems, Inc.
3 N. Main St, Middleport, NY 14105

(0.32 gph)
85
(1.34 gph)
184.5
(2.92 gph)
333
(5.28 gph)
495
(7.85 gph)
648
(10.27 gph)
ml/rev 0.45 1.88 4.1 7.4 11 14.4
 *Actual flow rates may vary
Tubing and Accessory Part Numbers
FLOPRENE TUBING - 50 Ft Length (Santoprene)
FLO.016.024    1.6mm (1/16”) bore  100 PSI max
FLO.032.024    3.2mm (1/8”) bore    100 PSI max
FLO.048.024    4.8mm (3/16”) bore    70 PSI max
FLO.064.024    6.4mm (1/4”) bore      50 PSI max
FLO.080.024    8.0mm (5/16”) bore    30 PSI max
FLO.096.024    9.6mm (3/8”) bore      30 PSI max
CONNECTORS / ADAPTORS
1/2” NPTM x pump tubing (bore as required)
3/8” PE tubing x pump tubing (bore as required)
Two-piece Color Coded Hose Barb & Collar Set.
PUMPHEAD HOSE SEALS
100329 Hose Seal 1.6mm (1/16”) bore
100330 Hose Seal 3.2mm (1/8”) bore
100331 Hose Seal 4.8mm (3/16” bore
100332 Hose Seal 6.4mm (1/4”) bore
100333 Hose Seal 8.0mm (5/16”) bore
100334 Hose Seal 9.6mm 3/8”) bore
Tubing Connector Adapter Order Guide
TUBING CONECTORS ONLY – Does not include hose barb and collar set.
__________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________ __________
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1 – 3 Process Connection Size
038 3/8” OD - PE Tubing Only
050 1/2” OD – PE Tubing or 1/2” NPT
4 Process Connection Type
T PE Tubing
N NPT
5 – 6 Pump Tubing Side
PT Pump Tubing Side
7 Connector Body Material of Construction
P PVC
T PTFE (Teflon)
K PVDF (Kynar)
X Other
8 O-Ring Material of Construction
V Viton
E EPDM
Flomotion Systems, Inc. SP21 Peristaltic Sample Pump
3.0 - Motor Wiring
Flomotion Systems, Inc. SP21 Peristaltic Sample Pump
4.0 - Dimensions
Flomotion Systems, Inc. SP21 Peristaltic Sample Pump